
  

Ham Dingle Term and INSET Dates: Academic Year – 2023/24 

Term 1  

Starts Monday 4th September 2023 

Monday 4th September 2023 INSET DAY 1 

Tuesday 5th September 2023 INSET DAY 2 

Wednesday 6th September Children back to school 

Thursday 26th October 2023 Last day for children 

Friday 27th October 2023 INSET DAY 3 

Finishes Friday 27th October 2023 

Total school days in term: 40 days 

Term 2  

Starts Monday 6th November 2023 

Monday 6th November 2023 Children back to school 

Friday 22nd December 2023 Last day for children 

Finishes Friday 22nd December 2023 

Total school days in term: 35 days 

Term 3  

Starts Monday 8th January 2024 

Monday 8th January 2024 INSET DAY 4 

Tuesday 9th January 2024 INSET DAY 5 

Wednesday 10th January 2024 Children back to school 

Friday 9th February 2024 Last day for children 

Finishes Friday 9th February 2024 

Total school days in term: 25 days 

Term 4  

Starts Monday 19th February 2024 

Monday 19th February 2024 Children back to school 

Friday 22nd March 2024 Last day for children 

Finishes Friday 22nd March 2024 

Total school days in term: 25 days 

Term 5  

Starts Monday 8th April 2024 

Monday 8th April 2024 INSET DAY 6 

Tuesday 9th April 2024 Children back to school 

Thursday 23rd May 2024 Last day for children 

Friday 24th May 2024 INSET DAY 7 

Finishes Friday 24th May 2024 

Total school days in term: 34 days 

Term 6  

Starts Monday 3rd June 2024 

Monday 3rd June 2024 Children back to school 

Friday 19th July 2024 Last day for children 

Monday 22nd July 2024 INSET DAY 8 

Finishes Monday 22nd July 2024 

Total school days in term: 36 days 

 
 



  

INSET Dates and Content: 
 

DATE  FOCUS/CPD TRAINING  DATE  FOCUS/CPD TRAINING  

04/09/23  Annual Safeguarding  08/04/24  Summer Planning  

05/09/23  Autumn Planning  24/05/24  Teaching & Learning  

27/10/23  Teaching & Learning  22/07/24  Teaching & Learning  

08/01/24  Spring Planning      

09/01/24  Teaching & Learning      

 


